RESOLUTION 2623-103

AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT
FY 2023 CAPITAL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, Colts Neck Township solicited formal bids for the FY2023
Capital Road Improvements; and

WHEREAS, Colts Neck Township publicly opened bids on June 8, 2023
and received five (5) bids.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of
Colts Neck Township that it hereby awards 2 contract in this regard as follows:

VYendor: Black Rock Enterprises, nc.
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
Total Bid:

Budget Account No. C-02-—072-228

Amount: $729,837.15

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, John Antonides, Chief Financial Officer
has hereby certified that funds are available under the account listed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resofution be forwarded
to the following:

Black Rock Enterprises, Inc.;

Glenn Gerken, Township Engineer;
Kathieen Capristo, Township Administrator;
John Antonides, Chief Financial Officer; and
Meghan Bennett, Esg., Township Attorney.

o L b

I, Trina Lindsey, do hereby certify the
foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a
Resolution passed by the Township
Committee of Colts Neck Township during a
regular meeting held on the 14® day of June
2023.

o

TrifaLindsey, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF VOTE

MBS Yes | No i NV | Ab
Mavor Fitzpatrick X
Deputy Mavor Rizzuto X
Torchia Buss X
Viola 3 X
Bartolomeo M X

M-Moved 8- Seconded X -indicates vote NV -Not Voting  Ab - Absent




